
Minutes of the 1IC Meeting held on 20.04.2024 in the Board Room at 4:00 PM with 
Dr. C. Yuvaraj. Principal in the Chair. 

Members Present: 
1. Dr. C Yuvaraj 

Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science, Madanapalle 

2. Shri T. G. Ravi Kumar 
3. Dr Sivaiah P 

4. Dr. Dipankar Roy 
5. Dr. A. V. Pavan Kumar 
6. Dr. R. Kalpana 
7. Dr. M. Sreedevi 
8. Dr. S. Rajasekaran 
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9. Dr. S. Baskaran 
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10. Dr. K. Chokkanathan 
11. Dr. S. Kusuma 

12. Dr. S. V.S. Ganga Devi 
13. Dr. K. V. Geetha Devi 

Agenda: 

14. Dr. N, Naveen Kumar 
15. Mr. J. T. Drupad 
16. Dr. Swapneel Jaiswal 

SI.No Name 
Vijay Krishna Kandula 
A.G.M. Maruti Suzuki 

India Ltd 

Principal, MITS 
Member-BoG 

Mr Arindam Lahari 
CEO. Automotive Skill 
Developmnent Council 

Associate Professor & Dean (Research Planning) 

Mr Puushpit Garg 
Chairman. CIl Tirupati 

HoD of CIVIL 

Mr. Amit Singh Baghel, 
Director VERCOS, 

HoD of EEE 

Lucknow 

HoD of CSE 
HoD of CST 
HoD of ECE 

The following points are discussed and the following conclusions are made: 

HoD of MEC 

1. Reconstitution of MITS - Industry Institute Interaction Cell committee. 
2. Involving Industry representatives in the IIIC committee 

HoD of AI 
HoD of CSE-DS 

I. Dr. C. Yuvaraj, Principal MITS, has initiated the meeting and shared the 
reconstitution of the IIIC committee. 

HoD of CSE-CS 

2. The following persons from Industry have been inducted in the IIIC committee so as 
1o have better interaction with industry: 

HoD of MBA 
HoD of MCA 
Training and Placement Officer 
Chief Coordinator, IIIC 

Designation 

Industry 
Representative 

Industry 
Representative 

Representative 
from ClI 

Industry 

Position 

Member contact(@maruti.co.in 

Member 

E-Mail ID 

Associations/ Menmber 
Entrepreneurs 

arindam.I@ 
asde.org.in 

pushpitgarg@gmail.co 

amitsinghbaghel@ver 
COs.iN 

Mobile No. 

9582111956 

9350102313 

9789054||6 

9891676379 

Member 



SI.No 

6 

7 

SI.No 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name 

Mr. Raghavendra M. 
Yantriintelli Pvt. Ltd. 

Dr. Sankar Peddapati 
Assistant Professor, 
NIT Andhra Pradesh 

Prof. Mamilla Ravi 
Sankar 

Prof & Head, Mech 
IIT Tirupati 

Name 

Dr. C. Yuvaraj 
Shri. T.G. Ravi 

Kumar 

Dr Sivaiah P 

Dr Dipankar Roy 
Dr. A. V. Pavan 

Kumar 

Dr. S. Baskaran 

Dr. S. Rajasekaran 

3. The following HoDs/faculty members from MITS have been inducted in the 
reconstituted IIIC committee. 

Dr. R. Kalpana 

Dr. M. Sreedevi 

Dr. K. Chokkanathan 

Dr. S. Kusuma 

Dr. S. V. S. Ganga 
Devi 

Dr. K. V. Geetha 
Devi 

Dr. N. Naveen Kumar 

Mr. M. Venkatesh, 

Mr. G. Kumar, 

Mr. Chandramouli 
Joshi 

Designation 
Industry 

Associations/ 
Entrepreneurs 
Representative 

from reputed R&D 
institutions of the 

region 
Representative 

from reputed R&D 
institutions of the 

Dr. K. Sudhakar 

region 

Designation 
Principal 

Member-BoG 

Associate 
Professor & 

Dean (Research 
Planning) 
HOD, Civil 

HOD, EEE 

HOD, Mech 
HOD, ECE 

Prof & HOD, 
CSE 

Prof & HOD, 
CST 

Assoc. Prof & 
HOD, CSE (AI) 

Asst. Prof. & 
HOD, CSE (DS) 

Prof & HOD, 
CSE (CS) 

Asst. Prof & 
HOD, MBA 

Assoc. Prof. & 

Head, MCA 
Assistant 

Professor, EEE 
Asst. Professor, 

MECH 
Assistant 

Professor, ECE 

Position 

Sr. Assistant 
Professor, CSE 

Member 

Member 

Position 
Chairman 

Member 

Member sankarp@nitandhra.ac.in 8897983939 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

E-Mail ID 

Member 

raghaval23123@gmail. 

Member 

Com 

hod me@iittp.ac.in 

E-Mail ID 

principal@mits.ac. in 

ravikumartg@mits.ac. in 

sivaiahp@mits.ac. in 

civilhod@mits.ac.in 

eeehod@mits.ac.in 

mehod@mits.ac.in 
ecehod@mits.ac.in 

csehod@mits.ac.in 

csthod@mits.ac. in 

aihod@mits.ac. in 

dshod@mits.ac. in 

cshod@mits.ac.in 

mbahod@mits.ac.in 

mcahod@mits.ac. in 

venkateshm@mits.ac. in 

kumarg@mits.ac. in 

chandramoulijoshi@mits.ac 
.in 

Mobile No. 

drsudhakark@mits.ac.in 

9632368333 

8772503410 

Mobile No. 
9160020789 

9052077797 

9848360295 

9100973371 

9160020781 

9942336107 

8300660467 

9160020784 

9100973281 

9550464361 

91600203 84 

9100973396 

9160020787 

9100973384 

6381050998 

9994854899 

9739173237 

9843769760 



SI.No 

20 

2 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

VPs 

Name 

Mr. V. Naveen 

Mr. R. Ashok Kumar 

Copy to: 

Mrs. Manjula 
Prabakaran 

Ms. Kanimozhi S 

Dr. Venkateswarlu 
Karumuri 

Dr. M. 
Saravanamuthu 

Mr. J. T. Drupad 

Dr. Swapneel S. 
Jaiswal 

Designation 
Assistant 

Professor, CST 
Assistant 

Dean 

Professor, CSE 
(AI) 

Assistant 
Professor, CSE 

(DS) 
Assistant 

Professor, CSE 
(CS) 

Assistant 
Professor, MBA 

Assistant 
Professor, MCA 

Training and 
Placement 

Officer 
Chief 

Coordinator of 
the Cell 

Position 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

E-Mail ID 

naveenv@mits.ac.in 

HoDs - Technical & PG 

ashokkumarr@mits.ac. in 

manjulaprabakaran@mits.a 
c.in 

kanimozhis@mits.ac.in 

drvenkateshwarluk@mits.a 
c.in 

drsaravanamuthum@mits.a 
C.in 

drupadjt@mits.ac. in 

iiic@mits.ac. in 

Mobile No. 

PAARC Cell 

9894717038 

9597892828 

IQAC 

7708932308 

9789874906 

4. The Principal also advised to the IIC chief coordinator to have close contact with the 
Industry representatives and connect with them through online/personal visit as per 
their convenience. 

9704662676 

5. The meeting has ended with vote of thanks delivered by Dr. Swapneel Jaiswal, Chief 
Coordinator, IIC 

9942250422 

7995444079 

9154291858 

Principal, MITS 
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