### Madanapalle Institute of Technology & Science, Madanapalle

Minutes of the IIIC Meeting held on 20.04.2024 in the Board Room at 4:00 PM with Dr. C. Yuvaraj, Principal in the Chair.

#### Members Present:

1. Dr. C Yuvaraj	Principal, MITS
2. Shri T. G. Ravi Kumar	Member-BoG
3. Dr Sivaiah P	Associate Professor & Dean (Research Planning)
4. Dr. Dipankar Roy	HoD of CIVIL
5. Dr. A. V. Pavan Kumar	HoD of EEE
6. Dr. R. Kalpana	HoD of CSE
7. Dr. M. Sreedevi	HoD of CST
8. Dr. S. Rajasekaran	HoD of ECE
9. Dr. S. Baskaran	HoD of MEC
10. Dr. K. Chokkanathan	HoD of AI
11. Dr. S. Kusuma	HoD of CSE-DS
12. Dr. S. V. S. Ganga Devi	HoD of CSE-CS
13. Dr. K. V. Geetha Devi	HoD of MBA
<ol><li>Dr. N. Naveen Kumar</li></ol>	HoD of MCA
15. Mr. J. T. Drupad	Training and Placement Officer
<ol><li>Dr. Swapneel Jaiswal</li></ol>	Chief Coordinator, IIIC

#### Agenda:

- 1. Reconstitution of MITS Industry Institute Interaction Cell committee.
- 2. Involving Industry representatives in the IIIC committee

## The following points are discussed and the following conclusions are made:

- 1. Dr. C. Yuvaraj, Principal MITS, has initiated the meeting and shared the reconstitution of the IIIC committee.
- 2. The following persons from Industry have been inducted in the IIIC committee so as to have better interaction with industry:

SI.No	Name	Designation	Position	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.
1	Vijay Krishna Kandula A.G.M. Maruti Suzuki India Ltd	Industry Representative	Member	contact@maruti.co.in	9582111956
2	Mr Arindam Lahari CEO, Automotive Skill Development Council	Industry Representative	Member	arindam.l@ asdc.org.in	9350102313
3	Mr Puushpit Garg Chairman, CH Tirupati	Representative from CII	Member	pushpitgarg@gmail.co m	9789054116
4	Mr. Amit Singh Baghel, Director VERCOS, Lucknow	Industry Associations/ Entrepreneurs	Member	amitsinghbaghel@ver cos.in	9891676379

SLNo	Name	Designation	Position	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.
5	Mr. Raghavendra M. Yantriintelli Pvt. Ltd.	Industry Associations/ Entrepreneurs	Member	raghava123123@gmail. com	9632368333
6	Dr. Sankar Peddapati Assistant Professor, NIT Andhra Pradesh	Representative from reputed R&D institutions of the region	Member	sankarp@nitandhra.ac.in	8897983939
7	Prof. Mamilla Ravi Sankar Prof & Head, Mech IIT Tirupati	Representative from reputed R&D institutions of the region	Member	hod_me@iittp.ac.in	8772503410

# 3. The following HoDs/faculty members from MITS have been inducted in the reconstituted IIIC committee.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.
1	Dr. C. Yuvaraj	Principal	Chairman	principal@mits.ac.in	9160020789
2	Shri. T. G. Ravi Kumar	Member-BoG	Member	ravikumartg@mits.ac.in	9052077797
3	Dr Sivaiah P	Associate Professor & Dean (Research Planning)	Member	sivaiahp@mits.ac.in	9848360295
4	Dr Dipankar Roy	HOD, Civil	Member	civilhod@mits.ac.in	9100973371
5	Dr. A. V. Pavan Kumar	HOD, EEE	Member	eeehod@mits.ac.in	9160020781
6	Dr. S. Baskaran	HOD, Mech	Member	mehod@mits.ac.in	9942336107
7	Dr. S. Rajasekaran	HOD, ECE	Member	ecehod@mits.ac.in	8300660467
8	Dr. R. Kalpana	Prof & HOD, CSE	Member	csehod@mits.ac.in	9160020784
9	Dr. M. Sreedevi	Prof & HOD, CST	Member	csthod@mits.ac.in	9100973281
10	Dr. K. Chokkanathan	Assoc. Prof & HOD, CSE (AI)	Member	aihod@mits.ac.in	9550464361
11	Dr. S. Kusuma	Asst. Prof. & HOD, CSE (DS)	Member	dshod@mits.ac.in	9160020384
12	Dr. S. V. S. Ganga Devi	Prof & HOD, CSE (CS)	Member	cshod@mits.ac.in	9100973396
13	Dr. K. V. Geetha Devi	Asst. Prof & HOD, MBA	Member	mbahod@mits.ac.in	9160020787
14	Dr. N. Naveen Kumar	Assoc. Prof. & Head, MCA	Member	mcahod@mits.ac.in	9100973384
15	Mr. M. Venkatesh,	Assistant Professor, EEE	Member	venkateshm@mits.ac.in	6381050998
16	Mr. G. Kumar,	Asst. Professor, MECH	Member	kumarg@mits.ac.in	9994854899
17	Mr. Chandramouli Joshi	Assistant Professor, ECE	Member	chandramoulijoshi@mits.ac .in	9739173237
18	Dr. K. Sudhakar	Sr. Assistant Professor, CSE	Member	drsudhakark@mits.ac.in	9843769760

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Position	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.
19	Mr. V. Naveen	Assistant Professor, CST	Member	naveenv@mits.ac.in	9894717038
20	Mr. R. Ashok Kumar	Assistant Professor, CSE (AI)	Member	ashokkumarr@mits.ac.in	9597892828
21	Mrs. Manjula Prabakaran	Assistant Professor, CSE (DS)	Member	manjulaprabakaran@mits.a c.in	7708932308
22	Ms. Kanimozhi S	Assistant Professor, CSE (CS)	Member	kanimozhis@mits.ac.in	9789874906
23	Dr. Venkateswarlu Karumuri	Assistant Professor, MBA	Member	drvenkateshwarluk@mits.a c.in	9704662676
24	Dr. M. Saravanamuthu	Assistant Professor, MCA	Member	drsaravanamuthum@mits.a c.in	9942250422
25	Mr. J. T. Drupad	Training and Placement Officer	Member	drupadjt@mits.ac.in	7995444079
26	Dr. Swapneel S. Jaiswal	Chief Coordinator of the Cell	Member	iiic@mits.ac.in	9154291858

- 4. The Principal also advised to the IIIC chief coordinator to have close contact with the Industry representatives and connect with them through online/personal visit as per their convenience.
- 5. The meeting has ended with vote of thanks delivered by Dr. Swapneel Jaiswal, Chief Coordinator, IIIC

Principal, MITS

Copy to:

VPs Dean HoDs - Technical & PG PAARC Cell IQAC